
Etalon 2019 Campaign Pass Report (Week 9) as of 25-Apr-2019
February 15-April 19, 2019

Total Etalon Total Total No.
Site Name Sta. Etalon-1 Etalon-2 LAGEOS-1 LAGEOS-2 LARES Starlette Stella Ajisai Etalon NPTs/Pass Other All Sats.

Altay 1879 13 17 17 17 8 0 0 0 30 4 397 427 49
Arequipa 7403 0 0 0 0 2 15 5 34 0 0 173 173 22
Arkhyz 1886 0 1 20 22 12 10 3 5 1 5 166 167 30
Badary 1890 0 0 57 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 439 439 23
Baikonur 1887 0 0 19 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 69 17
Beijing 7249 7 9 47 48 37 71 26 52 16 3 1,136 1,152 85
Borowiec 7811 0 0 18 17 20 6 6 16 0 0 226 226 34
Brasilia 7407 2 1 5 3 2 1 1 2 3 5 50 53 35
Changchun 7237 22 24 85 77 64 144 66 154 46 4 2,683 2,729 91
Grasse 7845 28 35 57 34 28 0 18 34 63 5 586 649 32
Graz 7839 14 20 55 35 52 63 21 67 34 6 1,641 1,675 86
Greenbelt 7105 10 10 70 65 72 91 53 83 20 3 1,332 1,352 51
Haleakala 7119 0 0 24 21 25 23 19 44 0 0 379 379 29
Hartebeesthoek (HARL) 7501 4 6 48 26 34 35 30 52 10 4 681 691 52
Hartebeesthoek (HRTL) 7503 5 1 31 25 4 24 13 31 6 5 409 415 53
Herstmonceux 7840 31 29 92 76 99 85 20 64 60 4 2,104 2,164 89
Irkutsk 1891 1 1 34 9 15 31 26 31 2 3 449 451 43
Katzively 1893 0 0 21 31 28 41 34 46 0 0 423 423 23
Kiev 1824 0 0 17 17 14 24 6 30 0 0 195 195 17
Komsomolsk 1868 12 12 15 16 9 0 0 0 24 4 316 340 47
Kunming 7819 30 36 102 107 75 112 68 135 66 2 3,108 3,174 93
Matera 7941 29 26 121 112 37 132 47 110 55 7 1,487 1,542 49
McDonald 7080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendeleevo 1874 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monument Peak 7110 1 5 5 1 16 19 18 45 6 3 497 503 46
Mount Stromlo 7825 11 6 119 97 66 180 87 174 17 4 1,870 1,887 53
Potsdam 7841 7 11 43 40 64 47 6 41 18 5 1,087 1,105 83
Riga 1884 1 0 13 13 13 8 3 2 1 2 195 196 30
Sejong 7394 0 0 4 5 1 21 5 10 0 0 82 82 11
Shanghai 7821 2 3 19 23 10 17 5 13 5 5 319 324 65
Simeiz 1873 4 7 42 46 51 46 35 48 11 4 652 663 44
Simosato 7838 0 0 2 2 1 6 3 10 0 0 37 37 13
Svetloe 1888 0 0 28 22 32 7 14 16 0 0 308 308 36
Tahiti 7124 0 0 5 4 8 22 0 11 0 0 141 141 32
Wettzell (SOSW) 7827 33 29 103 96 128 95 53 80 62 4 2,297 2,359 87
Wettzell (WETL) 8834 39 42 109 89 103 115 72 138 81 6 2,285 2,366 79
Yarragadee 7090 43 32 198 165 137 235 125 271 75 8 4,285 4,360 91
Zelenchukskaya 1889 0 0 5 3 8 18 9 22 0 0 140 140 32
Zimmerwald 7810 31 41 165 121 165 158 91 150 72 7 3,201 3,273 63
Totals: 37 380 404 1,815 1,536 1,471 1,902 988 2,021 784 5 35,845 36,629

Pass Summary by Network (Campaign Constellation vs. Total)
Network Sta. %Etalon %Other Tot. Etalon Other Tot.

Chinese Network 4 17% 20% 20% 133 7,246 7,379
European Network 13 58% 46% 46% 457 16,379 16,836
NASA Network 7 14% 21% 21% 111 7,488 7,599
Russian Network 10 8% 8% 8% 66 2,743 2,809
All Others 3 2% 6% 5% 17 1,989 2,006
Totals: 39 2% 98% 100% 784 35,845 36,629

Etalon Other SelectPasses



Etalon 2019 Campaign Pass Report (Week 9) as of 25-Apr-2019
February 15-April 19, 2019

Total Total Total No.
Site Name Sta. Etalon-1 Etalon-2 LAGEOS-1 LAGEOS-2 LARES Starlette Stella Ajisai Etalon Other All Sats.

Altay 1879 54 71 88 98 42 0 0 0 125 1,394 1,519 49
Arequipa 7403 0 0 0 0 6 93 28 326 0 1,385 1,385 22
Arkhyz 1886 0 5 122 159 43 69 14 47 5 971 976 30
Badary 1890 0 0 274 174 223 0 0 0 0 3,274 3,274 23
Baikonur 1887 0 0 85 117 0 0 0 0 0 283 283 17
Beijing 7249 18 27 247 247 193 394 136 445 45 6,009 6,054 85
Borowiec 7811 0 0 196 174 196 54 61 255 0 3,307 3,307 34
Brasilia 7407 13 3 12 7 4 2 2 4 16 172 188 35
Changchun 7237 80 110 700 634 566 1,204 520 1,748 190 28,823 29,013 91
Grasse 7845 141 182 663 499 351 0 157 597 323 3,948 4,271 32
Graz 7839 74 125 338 197 805 878 246 1,529 199 20,074 20,273 86
Greenbelt 7105 29 29 780 927 974 1,088 488 1,344 58 22,476 22,534 51
Haleakala 7119 0 0 236 177 293 219 192 600 0 5,036 5,036 29
Hartebeesthoek (HARL) 7501 19 22 383 210 425 378 275 722 41 7,997 8,038 52
Hartebeesthoek (HRTL) 7503 25 3 135 140 10 107 42 208 28 2,482 2,510 53
Herstmonceux 7840 118 141 1,123 992 1,111 813 150 760 259 19,452 19,711 89
Irkutsk 1891 3 2 169 48 42 120 92 199 5 2,889 2,894 43
Katzively 1893 0 0 139 175 195 327 248 541 0 4,422 4,422 23
Kiev 1824 0 0 114 115 109 177 62 280 0 1,678 1,678 17
Komsomolsk 1868 53 49 79 96 62 0 0 0 102 1,162 1,264 47
Kunming 7819 62 80 392 428 550 790 459 1,137 142 18,816 18,958 93
Matera 7941 197 206 900 988 266 1,045 244 1,134 403 12,118 12,521 49
McDonald 7080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendeleevo 1874 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monument Peak 7110 2 17 24 3 193 226 131 684 19 7,753 7,772 46
Mount Stromlo 7825 31 34 832 670 587 1,705 773 2,258 65 21,340 21,405 53
Potsdam 7841 32 57 286 282 640 407 37 488 89 10,737 10,826 83
Riga 1884 2 0 104 118 172 88 19 34 2 3,275 3,277 30
Sejong 7394 0 0 24 36 10 241 41 122 0 957 957 11
Shanghai 7821 10 15 160 172 86 115 40 116 25 2,038 2,063 65
Simeiz 1873 16 28 205 219 369 285 185 364 44 5,523 5,567 44
Simosato 7838 0 0 20 24 6 52 15 123 0 394 394 13
Svetloe 1888 0 0 78 78 147 31 43 132 0 1,802 1,802 36
Tahiti 7124 0 0 35 40 75 192 0 145 0 1,516 1,516 32
Wettzell (SOSW) 7827 162 108 504 442 1,337 939 366 1,178 270 15,218 15,488 87
Wettzell (WETL) 8834 266 256 843 678 893 862 437 1,329 522 16,802 17,324 79
Yarragadee 7090 317 295 1,573 1,512 1,572 2,409 1,402 3,265 612 55,578 56,190 91
Zelenchukskaya 1889 0 0 17 10 65 125 39 138 0 892 892 32
Zimmerwald 7810 182 325 2,005 1,566 2,597 1,820 993 1,886 507 40,392 40,899 63
Totals: 37 1,906 2,190 13,885 12,452 15,215 17,255 7,937 24,138 4,096 352,385 356,481

Normal Point Summary by Network (Campaign Constellation vs. Total)
Network Sta. %Etalon %Other Tot. Etalon Other Tot.

Chinese Network 4 10% 16% 16% 402 55,686 56,088
European Network 13 64% 45% 45% 2,618 156,946 159,564
NASA Network 7 18% 29% 29% 730 101,741 102,471
Russian Network 10 7% 4% 4% 281 15,321 15,602
All Others 3 2% 6% 6% 65 22,691 22,756
Totals: 9 1% 99% 100% 4,096 352,385 356,481

Normal Points Etalon Other Select
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